# FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

#### HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Edmonds to Engrossed House Bill No. 449 by Representative Edmonds

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 5, after "<u>featured</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 6 in its 3 entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- <sup>4</sup> "webpage created and maintained by the Department of Children and Family
  <sup>5</sup> Services linked on the department's website, accessible by redirecting from the
  <sup>6</sup> domain name AdoptionOption.La.Gov,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

8 On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, change "<u>The governor shall convene a task force to</u> 9 assist" to "<u>The legislature hereby establishes a task force within</u>"

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 3, line 6, delete "<u>in the</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>to advise the secretary of the</u>
   <u>department concerning the</u>"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 14 On page 3, line 12, after "<u>process</u>" and before the period "." insert a comma "." and 15 "<u>appointed by the governor</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 17 On page 3, line 15, after "<u>abortion</u>" and before the period "." insert a comma "." and 18 "<u>appointed by the governor</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 3, line 18, after "process" and before the period "." insert a comma "," and 21 "appointed by the governor"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, line 20, after "<u>agencies</u>" and before the period "<u>.</u>" insert a comma "<u>,</u>" and "<u>appointed by the governor</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 26 On page 3, line 26, delete "the chairperson" and insert in lieu thereof "a co-chairperson"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 28 On page 3, between lines 26 and 27, insert the following:

#### Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

# "(9) The secretary of the Department of Children and Family Services or his designee, who shall serve as a co-chairperson of the task force.

Section 2. The Louisiana Department of Health shall prepare and make publicly
available the printed and Internet materials provided for in R.S. 40:1061.17(C)(1)(e) and (D),
as amended by Section 1 of this Act, on or before April 8, 2019."

## 6 AMENDMENT NO. 10

7 On page 3, at the beginning of line 27, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."